

8.28Ul

REC

09-11-2001

101839521

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	339321
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph W. Blandford	Name: Seahorse Equipment Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	1177 West Loop South, Suite 1200
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston,
Other	State: TX Zip: 77027
Execution Date: July 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	5,297,632 5,117,914
	5,669,735
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Nick A. Nichols, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: P.O. Box 16399	Enclosed
	LIEIICIOSEU
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:  City: State: Zip: Sugarland TX 77496-6399	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:      06-2375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: State: Zip: Sugarland TX 77496-6399	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:      06-2375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: State: Zip: 77496-6399  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferis a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. McCoy	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  06-2375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE   Demosit account number:  06-2375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
City: State: Zip: Sugarland TX 77496-6399  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.  Michael S. McCoy	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  06-2375  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE

09/10/2001 GTOH11 00000054 062375 5297632 01 FC:581 120.00 CH

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Blandford, (herein called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions as described in U.S. Patent No. 5,297,632 entitled Method And Apparatus For Production of Subsea Hydrocarbon Formations (herein "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Seahorse Equipment Corporation, a company formed and organized under the laws of Texas is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to him and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Inventions;
- 2. Said patent and any continuations, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations issuing therefrom; and
- 3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future infringement of said patents and like protection.

FURTHER, Assignor covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request, promptly execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such letters patent as may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative; and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such letters patent, or to

25040042.1

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0429 file a disclaimer relating thereto, he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

DATE: 07/03/01

Joseph W. Blandford

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

8

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 3/1 day of 3/1, 2001, personally appeared Joseph W. Blandford, who being by me first duly sworn declared that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein expressed.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public, State of Texas

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Blandford, (herein called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions as described in U.S. Patent No. 5,117,914 entitled Method And Apparatus For Production of Subsea Hydrocarbon Formations (herein "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Seahorse Equipment Corporation, a company formed and organized under the laws of Texas is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to him and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Inventions;
- 2. Said patent and any continuations, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations issuing therefrom; and
- 3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future infringement of said patents and like protection.

FURTHER, Assignor covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request, promptly execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such letters patent as may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative; and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such letters patent, or to

25040041.1

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0431

file a disclaimer relating thereto, he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

DATE: 07/03/01

THE STATE OF TEXAS

999

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 31 day of Qual 2001, personally appeared Joseph W. Blandford, who being by me first duly sworn declared that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein expressed.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public State of Texas

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph W. Blandford, (herein called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions as described in U.S. Patent No. 5,669,735 entitled Offshore Production Platform and Method of Installation Thereof (herein "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Seahorse Equipment Corporation, a company formed and organized under the laws of Texas is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in hand paid to him and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Inventions;
- 2. Said patent and any continuations, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations issuing therefrom; and
- 3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future infringement of said patents and like protection.

FURTHER, Assignor covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon request, promptly execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such letters patent as may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative; and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such letters patent, or to

25039955.1

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0433 file a disclaimer relating thereto, he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

DATE: 07/03/0/

Joseph W. Blandford

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

8

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>3</u> day of <u>3</u>, 2001, personally appeared Joseph W. Blandford, who being by me first duly sworn declared that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein expressed.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public, State of Texas

25039955.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/28/2001 REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0434